Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council

Education Committee

Joe Cappelletti, Chair Lisa Cappelletti Fran Kerzner Chris Wiggins Caden Kang, Youth

CITY OF LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA





Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council P.O. Box 5721 Sherman Oaks, CA 91413

Website: www.ShermanOaksNC.org

Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council

Regular Education Committee Meeting Minutes

October 24, 2022 SONC Education Committee Meeting Minutes

6:31pm meeting called to order by Committee Chair, Joe Cappelletti.

Roll Call – All members present: Joe Cappelletti, Lisa Cappelletti, Fran Kerzner, Chris Wiggins and Caden Kang - Student Representative.

Minutes from September 19, 2022 approved.

Our meeting tonight centered around planning for the Inaugural Congress of Schools scheduled for Thursday, November 10, 2022 via Zoom at 7:00pm. All local schools have been contacted with flyer emailed providing event details with purpose outlined. Representatives from each school anticipated to be in attendance. Goals are to hear from each school about successful programs and resources that can be shared and to learn how SONC could support programming needs and efforts. We, as representatives of the SONC want to support sustainable programs, and additionally, for the schools to know us at SONC and to get involved with SONC. We hope to connect schools with the intention of creating a stronger Sherman Oaks community.

Thank you fantastic team for your collaborative work to prepare for a meaningful event!

Meeting adjourned at 7:22pm.

Excellent work Education Committee and to all involved in working hard to help us to be a meaningful resource to our community!!

RECONSIDERATION AND GRIEVANCE PROCESS -- For information on the NC's process for board action reconsideration, stakeholder grievance policy, or any other procedural matters related to this Council, please consult the NC Bylaws. The Bylaws are available at our Board meetings and our website www.ShermanOaksNC.org.